



**Gofynner am/  
Please ask for:** Information Governance  
and Compliance

**Tel:** 01443232000

**E-bost/E-mail:** DataProtection@southwales-fire.gov.uk

**Our ref:** IG000197

**Dyddiad/Date:** 24/03/2020

## RE: Request for Information held by SWFRS

Your request ref: IG000197 has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked us:

- Exactly how many of S,W.F & R Service sites in S.Wales have commercial Mobil Mast's on them?

**7 sites have mast agreements in place**

- With which commercial Company's?

**The agreements are predominantly with Vodafone, EE and Three**

- How long did each take to install?

**We hold no information on how long each installation took**

If you have any queries regarding your Freedom of Information request, please contact us at [Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk](mailto:Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above in any future communication.

If you are dissatisfied with the way that your information request has been handled, you can request an internal review by writing to:

Information Governance and Compliance Manager  
South Wales Fire and Rescue Service  
Forest View Business Park  
Llantrisant  
CF72 8LX



If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office-Wales,  
2nd Floor,  
Churchill House,  
Churchill Way,  
Cardiff,  
CF10 2HH.

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours Faithfully

**Information Governance and Compliance**

[Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk](mailto:Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk)